



## MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

## <u>Abstract</u>

Ph D Programme in Arabic - 2019 Admission for JRF Candidates - Any Time Registration -Screening and Interview - Constitution of Doctoral Committee - Approved - Orders issued

## ACADEMIC A 2 SECTION

No. 2990/AC A 2/2020/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 03.07.2020

*Read:*-1. U.G.C (Minimum Standards & Procedure for Award of M.Phil/Ph.D Degrees) Regulation 2016

2. Notification No. Ac AX/Gen/Ph D Regn/N&A/2019 dated 29.06.2019

3. U.O No. 3783/AC A 10/2019/MGU dated: 03.08.2019

4. Applications dated 03.02.2020 and 04/03/2020 submitted by Smt. Jesna P J and Sri. Suhail M K,

- JRF awardee

## <u>ORDER</u>

Doctoral Committee has been constituted, as detailed below, by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for the scrutiny of application and interview in respect of **Smt. Jesna P J** and **Sri. Suhail M K**, JRF holders for registration for research leading to the award of Ph.D Degree in Arabic for 2019 Admission, consisting of the members listed below.

Sanction has also been accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to conduct the Doctoral Committee on-line through Video Conference due to the Covid - 19 Pandemic.

SI No	Name and Address	Designation
1	Dr. N.A.M Abdul Kader	Chairman
	Professor Calicut University Ph:9847511292	
2	Dr. Moideenkutty A B Associate Professor Calicut University Ph:9447530013	Subject Expert
3	Dr. Hamza K (Research Supervising Teacher) Assistant Professor Research Departument of Arabic Maharaja's College	Member

	Ernakulam	
4	Dr. Abdul Saleem M	Member
	(Research Supervising Teacher)	
	Assistant Professor	
	Research Departument of Arabic	
	Maharaja's College	
	Ernakulam	

The Supervising teacher of a candidate will be a member of the Doctoral Committee at the time of interview of his/her candidate. The meeting of the Committee will be held on **15.07.2020 at 2.00 p.m at the Conference Hall, School of Letters, Mahatma Gandhi University, P.D Hills P.O., Kottayam.** TA/DA and Honorarium will be paid as per rules.

The expenditure on this account will be debited to the Head of Account '22 501 93 Doctoral Committee Expenses' provided in the current year's budget of the University.

Orders are issued accordingly.

SURESHBABU K

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR IV (ACADEMIC) For REGISTRAR

Сору То

- 1. Members of the Committee
- 2. Ad B VI Sn
- 3. Audit I Sn
- 4. Content Management Section
- 5. Senior Hardware/Network Engineer
- 6. Stock file / File copy

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer